

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

1. Site Address

Number

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Suffix		
Property name	Agar Grove Estate Redevelopment	
Address line 1	Agar Grove	
Address line 2		
Address line 3		
Town/city	London	
Postcode	NW1 9TA	
Description of site loca	ntion must be completed if postcode is not known:	
Easting (x)	529543	
Northing (y)	184262	
Description		
2. Applicant Deta	nils	
2. Applicant Deta	nils Ms	
Title	Ms	
Title First name	Ms Michelle	
Title First name Surname	Ms Michelle Christensen	
Title First name Surname Company name	Ms Michelle Christensen London Borough of Camden	
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1	Ms Michelle Christensen London Borough of Camden	
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2	Ms Michelle Christensen London Borough of Camden 5 Pancras Way	
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2 Address line 3	Ms Michelle Christensen London Borough of Camden 5 Pancras Way Kings Cross	

2. Applicant Deta	ils				
Country					
Postcode	N1C4AG				
Are you an agent actin	g on behalf of the applicant?		Yes	ℚ No	
Primary number					
Secondary number					
Fax number					
Email address					
3. Agent Details					
Title	Ms				
First name	Ann-Marie				
Surname	Fallon				
Company name	Architype				
Address line 1	Twyford Barn				
Address line 2	Upper Twyford				
Address line 3					
Town/city	Herefore				
Country					
Postcode	HR2 8AD				
Primary number					
Secondary number					
Fax number					
Email					
4. Eligibility					
Do you, or the person this amendment relates	on whose behalf you are making this application, have ars?	interest in the part of the land to which	Yes	ℚ No	
If you are not the sole Management Procedu	owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and 0 (e) (England) Order 2015 been given?	Country Planning (Development	Yes	ℚ No	Not Applicable
If you have answered Y	es to this question, please give details of persons notifie	d			

4. Eligibility				
Person Notified				
Number				
Suffix				İ
Property name	London Bor	rough Camden		İ
Address line 1	Pancras Sq	uare		
Address line 2	Kings Cross	S		
Address line 3				
Town/city	London			
Postcode	NW1 9TA			
Date Notified	15/10/2020	00:00:00		
				J
				-
5. Description of \	our Proposal			
Please provide the des	cription of the approve	d development as shown on the	decision letter	
and erection of new bui 20 storeys in total) to pi (Class D1); 2 flexible re	Idings ranging between rovide a total of 493 Clatail shop (Class A1) or	n 4 and 18 storeys in height alon ass C3 residential units, compris restaurant and cafe (Class A3) (Agar Children's Centre (249 existing Class C3 residential units and 2 retail units), ag with the refurbishment and extension of Lulworth House (extending from 18 to sing 240 market, 37 intermediate and 216 social rent units; a community facility units; business space (Class B1(a)); 2 flexible retail shop (Class A1), business facilities; car and cycle parking facilities; landscaping / amenity space; and	
Reference number:	2013/8088/P			-
Date of decision	04/08/2014			
What was the original a	pplication type?	Full planning permission		_
For the purpose of calc	ulating fees, which of t	he following best describes the o	original application type?	-
	pment: Development to	an existing dwelling-house or d	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6. Non-Material Aı	nendment(s) Soເ	ıght		
Please describe the no	n-material amendment	(s) you are seeking to make		
zone (previously applic Re-location of gas hous	ation reflected previous sing to north of block G		of the development, accessed from Agar Grove to be within 12m of kerb drop esign	
Are you intending to su	bstitute amended plans	s or drawings?	⊚ Yes	
f yes please complete	the following			
Old plan/drawing numb	ers			
Condition 9 (Refuse co T14011-ART-DR-A-1b- T14011-ART-DR-A-1bf T14011-ART-DR-A-1bf T14011-ART-DR-A-1bf	S-00-GA-006 (C1) F00-GA-062 (C2) G00-GA-061 (C1) H00-GA-062 (C2)			
Condition 10 (Cycle sto T14011-ART-DR-A-1bF T14011-ART-DR-A-1b0 T14011-ART-DR-A-1b1	F00-GA-066 (C2) G00-GA-066 (C1)			
New plan/drawing num	bers			
T14011-ART-DR-A-1b- T14011-ART-DR-A-1b(T14011-ART-DR-A-1b	300-GA-061 (C2)	plan		

T14011-ART-DR-A-1b	H00-GA-066 (C5)		
Please state why you	wish to make this amendment		
zone (previously applic Re-location of gas hou entrance of Agar Grove	cle store between blocks H east and H west to the north or cation reflected previous compliant 30m zone) to reflect up sing to north of block G accessed from Agar Grove to ense e ssign intent from original application to non-climbable desi	odates in refuse guidance sure clear access to rear boiler room and bir	·
7. Site Visit			
Can the site be seen fr	rom a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other publ	ic land?	€ Yes □ No
If the planning authorit The agent The applicant Other person	y needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, v	whom should they contact?	
8. Pre-application	n Advice		
Has assistance or prio	r advice been sought from the local authority about this ap	oplication?	Yes No
9. Authority Empl With respect to the Au (a) a member of staff (b) an elected membe (c) related to a member (d) related to an elected	uthority, is the applicant and/or agent one of the follow r er of staff	wing:	
It is an important princi	iple of decision-making that the process is open and trans	sparent.	€ Yes
	is question, "related to" means related, by birth or otherwi- ving considered the facts, would conclude that there was labority.		
Do any of the above st	atements apply?		
If yes, please provide of	details of their name, role, and how they are related:		
10. Declaration			
	planning permission/consent as described in this form and our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate an		
Date (cannot be pre- application)	15/10/2020		

6. Non-Material Amendment(s) Sought